

21.11.2016

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh Vivek , Ld counsel for defendant with defendant in person.

Today adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available for addressing arguments on application U/o 7 rule 11 CPC as well as on application U/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC which is opposed by counsel for defendant and request has been made to hear the arguments on both the applications on behalf of defendant.

Heard.

Part arguments on both the application on behalf of defendant heard.

Put up the file on **04.01.2017** for remaining arguments on behalf of plaintiff on the above captioned applications .

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/21.11.2016