

04.01.2017

Present: Sh DP Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Vivek Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant

Arguments heard on application U/o 7 rule 11 CPC and application U/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC

Put up the file for orders on application U/o 7 rule 11 CPC and application U/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC on **20.02.2017** with liberty to the plaintiff to file application for amendment adding relief of declaration as prayed today within 10 days with advance copy to counsel for defendant, thereafter, reply to the application if any, be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/04.01.2017