

14.08.2019

Present: Ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld counsel for defendant.

Upon completion of pleadings, following issues are framed:-

Issue No.1: Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree of declaration declaring Relinquishment deed dated 04.10.2012 as null and void? OPP

Issue No.2:- Whether deceased Urmila Sharma has validly executed Will in favour of Chhaya Kaushik? OPD

Issue No.3:- Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree of partition? OPP

Issue No.4:- Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree of permanent injunction in respect of the suit property bearing no. House No.60B, Rajendra Park, Friends Enclave, Nangloi, Delhi-41 area measuring 57 sq yards ? OPP

Issue No.5:- Whether plaintiff has improperly valued the suit property for the purpose of court fees ? OPD

Issue No.6:- Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days with an advance copy to each other. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit with an advance copy to defendant.

To come up for PE on **04.10.2019**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/14.08.2019