

CS No. 36/16
11124/16
Vaijanti Mala Vs. Shyam Sunder

21.08.2019

Pr: Sh.Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld.counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff/PW1 in person.

Sh.S.K.Anand, Ld.counsel for defendant.

Mediation order received and as per the same, mediation has failed between the parties.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Plaintiff filed today.
Copy supplied.

Plaintiff/PW1 examined in chief and cross examination of PW1 deferred for the reason mentioned in the evidence sheet.

Put up on **28.11.2019 for appearance of PW1 and her cross examination.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi