

Civ DJ 11124/16

VAIJANTI MALA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

26.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Shekhar Nanawati.

Sh. S.K. Anand, Ld counsel for defendant.

On last date of hearing, it was submitted on behalf of plaintiff that there is possibility of settlement in this matter with the efforts of PW Ms. Sheela, however, PW Ms. Sheela is not present today. She be called again for next date of hearing through Court notice. In order to explore the possibility of settlement, defendant is also directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for compromise otherwise for PE on
17.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.03.2025