

Civ DJ 11124/16

VAIJANTI MALA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

17.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Shekhar Nanawati.

None for defendant.

In order to explore the possibility of settlement, PW-1 Ms.Sheela and defendant were called, however, today none of them are present. They be called again in terms of previous order.

Put up on **02.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.05.2025