

Civ DJ 11124/16

VAIJANTI MALA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

16.02.2026

Present: Both parties in person.

Perusal of record shows that matter has been settled in Mediation, however, ld. counsel from both sides are not present. So, put up for appearance of parties alongwith their counsels for recording of their statements on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.02.2026