

KRISHAN DEWAN @ KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

18.03.2026

Present: None for the DH.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld counsel for JD no. 4 through
VC.

Sh. Raja Chaudhary, Legal Assistant for DSIIDC.

Sh. Hardik Bedi, ld counsel for DSIIDC through
VC.

Ld counsel for the UOI has filed an application under
order 47 rule 1 CPC along with some documents. Extra copy of the
same has also been filed on record.

None is present on behalf of the DH.

DH is allowed to take the extra copy of the application
from the Ahlmad of the court.

Ld counsel for the UOI submits that he will also supply
the soft of the same on the WhatsApp number of Ld counsel for DH.

Put up for consideration of aforesaid application on

15.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.03.2026