

KRISHAN DEWAN @ KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

15.04.2026

Today, total 52 matters are listed as matters of 14.04.2026 are also taken for hearing due to declaration of Holiday on account of Birthday of Sh. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present: Sh. B.L. Gupta, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI.
Sh. Animesh Kumar Gaba, ld counsel for DDA through VC.
Sh. Hardik Bedi and Sh. Raja Chaudhary, ld counsels for DSIIDC through VC.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld counsel for JD no. 4 through VC.
Sh. Deepak Yadav, Sr. Assistant, Rural Development Department.

Copy of review petition has been supplied to ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks an adjournment for filing reply of the abovesaid review petition.

Reply be filed before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for JD/UOI.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be given to any of the parties for addressing arguments, on the NDOH. .

Put up for consideration of review petition on **02.06.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.04.2026