

Civ DJ 11124/16

VAIJANTI MALA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

27.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel for Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh.

None for defendant.

It is informed on behalf of plaintiff that although matter was settled in Mediation, however, defendant is not complying the terms of Mediation settlement. Perusal of record shows that after Mediation settlement, statement of parties were not recorded and even none is appearing for defendant since last date of hearing. In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to defendant and his counsel for next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **02.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.04.2026