

Civ DJ 11124/16

VAIJANTI MALA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

02.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Ms. Shikha Gupta.

Defendant in person.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed one application under Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the fresh address of defendant. Same be registered separately. Fresh address of defendant is taken on record. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that today defendant has paid Rs.4,500/- to plaintiff and Rs.10,000/- was paid by defendant before the today's date and Rs.10,500/- is the amount of arrear till date. Defendant undertakes to pay the arrears amount to the plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **03.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/02.07.2026